900273421 12/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Cavaliers Hockey Holdings, LLC | | 112/02/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Huntington National Bank | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Public Square, Suite 600 | |
| City: | Cleveland | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44114 | |
| Entity Type: | National Association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3652584 | IT'S ALIVE! |
| Registration Number: | 3890431 | LAKE ERIE MONSTERS |
| Registration Number: | 3890432 | M |
| Registration Number: | 3897555 | LAKE ERIE MONSTERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-479-8023

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Auvil Address Line 1: 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033474.00183

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0231 \$115.00 3652584

900273421

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Steven M. Auvil |
|--|-------------------|
| Signature: | /Steven M. Auvil/ |
| Date: | 12/02/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Grant of Security in Trademarks (executed version)#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security in Trademarks (executed version)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security in Trademarks (executed version)#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security in Trademarks (executed version)#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0232

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Subsidiary Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and The Huntington National Bank, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, any and all right, title and interest of each such Grantor in and to and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0233 Very truly yours,

CAVALIERS HOCKEY HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Leonard Komoroski Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as Collateral Agent

By:______Name: Nicholas Buzzelli

Title: Vice President

Very truly yours,

CAVALIERS HOCKEY HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Leonard Komoroski Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Nicholas Buzzelli Title: Vice President

1380008/CLEVELAND

Schedule 1

| Name | Registration | Record Owner |
|-------------------------------|--------------|------------------|
| | No. | |
| "It's Alive" | 3652584 | Cavaliers Hockey |
| | | Holdings, LLC |
| Lake Erie Monsters (Logo) | 3890431 | Cavaliers Hockey |
| | | Holdings, LLC |
| Lake Erie Monsters (Script M) | 3890432 | Cavaliers Hockey |
| | | Holdings, LLC |
| Lake Erie Monsters (Wordmark) | 3897555 | Cavaliers Hockey |
| | | Holdings, LLC |

1380008/CLEVELAND **TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0236**

RECORDED: 12/02/2013